Stretton Parish Council

Fixed Assets

Assets

The Parish Council has the following Assets which the Council regard as Community value

Description Changes

Street Furniture
3 Bus Shelters

Seats & Benches 17
2
1
Transparent 'soldiers’
Noticeboards 1
1
1
1
Dog Bins 3
Grit Bins 4
Litter Bins Litter bins
Defibrillator
Defibrillator
Play Equipment
Play Area Swings
See-saw

Wooden climbing frame

Location

Woolley Moor/A61 Stretton North /A61 Stretton South
See Listin Tab 2

2 new benches

1 new seat

5 to go on benches

Stretton village hall

Handley

Stretton village hall

Woolley Moor

See Listin Tab 4

See Listin Tab 2

A61 Stretton north

The White Horse, Woolley Moor
Stretton Village Hall

Woolley Moor Playground
Woolley Moor Playground
Woolley Moor Playground

New metal climbing frame and matting

Fencing at playground

Highway Mirror New highway mirror
Premises

Cemetery Lodge, Ashover New Road (2 bed detached cemetery lodge)
Jubilee Playing Field and Pavilion New roof Oct 16

Barrier

Reviewed 13 May 2024

Assets removed

Litter Bins

Highway Mirror
Wooden climbing frame
Transparent 'soldiers’

3 seats

Village Hall noticeboard

Woolley Moor Playground
Woolley Moor

Woolley Moor
Jubilee Playing Field

A61 Stretton north

Woolley Moor

Woolley Moor Playground

Discarded as damaged

One relocated, 1 damaged, 1 removed
Replaced with new one

Current Insurance
Value

19,940.71

£9,177.48

£311,492.98
£43,480.22

2024/2025

6,500
3,704

175
1,551
1,650

450

750

1,249
1,249
1,500

850

11,545
750

194,750
28,900
1,000

256,573

2023/2024

6,500
3,704
0
0
0

175
1,551
1,650

450

750

1,249
1,249
1,500

850

11,545
750

194,750
28,900
1,000

256,573

2022/23

£
6,500
2,700
580
424
250

175
1,551
1,650

450

750

150
1,249
1,249

1,500
850

0
11,545
750

0

194,750
28,900
1,000

256,973

2021/22

£

6,500

2,700
580
424
250
350

1,650
450
750
150

1,249

1,249

1,500
850

0
11,545
750

0

194,750
28,900
1,000

255,597

2020/21

£

6,500

2,700
580
424
250
350

1,650
450
750
150

1,249

1,500
850

0
11,545
750

0

194,750
28,900
1,000

254,348

2019/20

£

6,500

2,700
580
424
250
350

1,650
150
750
150

1,249

1,500
850

0
11,545
750
250

194,750
28,900
1,000

254,298

2018/19

£

6,500

2,700
580
424
250
350

1,650
150
750
150

1,500
850

11,545
750
250

194,750
28,900
1,000

253,049



