## Stretton Parish Council

## Fixed Assets

## Assets

The Parish Council has the following Assets which the Council regard as Community value

Description	Changes	Location	Current Insurance Value	2024/2025 2	2023/2024	2022/23	2021/22	2020/21	2019/20	2018/19
Street Furniture			19,940.71			£	£	£	£	£
3 Bus Shelters		Woolley Moor/A61 Stretton North /A61 Stretton South	-,	6,500	6,500	6,500	6,500	6,500	6,500	6,500
Seats & Benches	17	See List in Tab 2		3,704	3,704	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,700
	2	2 new benches		0	0	580	580	580	580	580
	1	1 new seat		0	0	424	424	424	424	424
	Transparent 'soldiers'	5 to go on benches		0	0	250	250	250	250	250
Noticeboards	1	Stretton village hall					350	350	350	350
	1	Handley		175	175					
	1	Stretton village hall		1,551	1,551	1,551				
	1	Woolley Moor		1,650	1,650		1,650	1,650	1,650	1,650
Dog Bins	3	See List in Tab 4		450	450		450	450	150	150
Grit Bins	4	See List in Tab 2		750	750		750	750	750	750
Litter Bins	Litter bins	A61 Stretton north		0	0		150	150	150	150
Defibrillator		The White Horse, Woolley Moor		1,249	1,249		1,249	1,249	1,249	
Defibrillator		Stretton Village Hall		1,249	1,249	1,249	1,249			
Play Equipment			£9,177.48							
Play Area	Swings	Woolley Moor Playground		1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500
	See-saw	Woolley Moor Playground		850	850	850	850	850	850	850
	Wooden climbing frame	Woolley Moor Playground		0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	New metal climbing frame ar	nd matting		11,545	11,545	11,545	11,545	11,545	11,545	11,545
	Fencing at playground	Woolley Moor Playground		750	750	750	750	750	750	750
Highway Mirror	New highway mirror	Woolley Moor		0	0	0	0	0	250	250
Premises										
Cemetery Lodge, Ashover New Road (2 be	ed detached cemetery lodge)		£311,492.98	194,750	194,750	194,750	194,750	194,750	194,750	194,750
Jubilee Playing Field and Pavilion	New roof Oct 16	Woolley Moor	£43,480.22	,	28,900	,	28,900	28,900	28,900	28,900
Barrier		Jubilee Playing Field	2.2,	1,000	1,000		1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000
		, <u>.</u>		,,,,,,	,	,,,,,	,	,	,	,
				256,573	256,573	256,973	255,597	254,348	254,298	253,049

## Reviewed 13 May 2024

Assets removed

Litter Bins A61 Stretton north
Highway Mirror Woodley Moor
Wooden climbing frame Woolley Moor Playground
Transparent 'soldiers' Discarded as damaged

3 seats One relocated, 1 damaged, 1 removed

Village Hall noticeboard Replaced with new one